Industry
SupportVibration
Spring
Pull
& Push
Switch
Solenoid
Series

space inside the winding and thus generate power, while the plunger
itself remains delicate in the balancing of load.
Model No. Structure
SSD 10 2 4
Silent DC
solenoid
Voltage symbol
2 :   12V
4 :   24V
8 :   48V
0 : 100V
Duty symbol
1 : 1/1
2 : 1/2
4 : 1/4
6 : 1/6
8 : 1/8
0 : 1/10
Model (max stroke):
10 : 10mm
12 : 15mm
16 : 20mm
18 : 25mm
Other Precautions and
Instructions
Please use proper loads.
Please use model with load of 1.3 -1.5 times attracting force.
According to actual action of the solenoid, in order to protect the
full stroke passing in any condition, please use solenoid under the
load attracting force.
3736
Time rating (duty)
●The time rating can be divided into continuous rating and intermittent
rating in terms of the purpose of use.
By allowing large consumption power according to the duty, intermittent
rating can result in attracting force that is several times larger than the
continuous rating.
●Considering the actual frequency of use and power supply capacity,
the duty can be determined according to following formula:
If the power-on time in a cycle exceeds following value, please select
continuous rating for all.
Duty: 50% duty time for 7 minutes, 25% duty time for 2 minutes, 10% duty
time for 1 minute.
About installation of the solenoid(main body)
The solenoid can be installed at the vertical or horizontal direction relating
to movement direction of the iron core. Action of the solenoid is repeated
advance and return movement. If not installed appropriately, the solenoid may
become loose or slide, and thus leads to accidental fault or noise.
■Installation of the fixed iron core
1. Please use bolts and nuts of size suitable for installation hole of the solenoid.
2. Please use screw caps capable of preventing loose and gaskets with teeth
for fastening.
3. Please adjust the plunger so that it can be parallel to the hole of the
solenoid when it is attracted.
■Connection with load
Please pay attention to following issues:
1. The load must move on the central axis of the movable iron core and
apply no force to the movable iron core in horizontal and diagonal direction.
If an external force affects the movable iron core in horizontal and diagonal